UNOFFICIAL COP'





Doc#: 1503034027 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/30/2015 11:07 AM Pg: 1 of 3

TRUSTEE'S DEED This Indenture, made this 29th day of 2015 , between ATG Trust Company, an Illinois January Corporation, qualified to do t'us' business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, under the provisions of a deed or deeds duly recorded and delivered to raid company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the day of November , party of the first part, , and known as Trust Number L012-159 2012 Vebb Food Services, Inc., an Illinois Corporation and 6832 S. Sangamon, Chicago IL 60621 , party of the second part. of Witnesseth. That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of 10.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell, and convey unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Allocas, to wit: -OUNT CLORA'S See Exhibit A attached and made a part hereof. 20-20-412-029-0000 Permanent Tax Number: together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging. To Have and To Hold the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and bancat forever of said party of the second part. This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said to see by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof. In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be Trust Officer, the day and year first above written. Land signed to these presents by its ATG TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee aforesaid 6832 S. Sangamon, Chicago IL 60621

Street address of above described property:

1503034027 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS	I, the undersigned, a N HEREBY CERTIFY the	Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO nat Angela McClain ,	
COUNTY OF COOK)		TG TRUST COMPANY, a Corporation, personally known to me	
000111 01 00011	-'	to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such		
		Land	Trust Officer, appeared before me this day in person	
			t he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own	
			, and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the	
			ein set forth; and the said Land Trust	
			and there acknowledge that he/she, as custodian of the corporate	
			on, did affix the said corporate seal of said Corporation to said	
		instrument as his/her of	own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of	
		said Corporation, for th	ne uses and purposes therein set forth.	
		Given under my hand a	and Notarial Seal this 29th day of January , 2015 .	
			CA A. / 24:	
			Elzabett Numan	
UFFICIAL :		-	Notary Public	
EZ: ZAZETH N Notary Public Si:		inoie [U Homiy i dono	
My Commission Expire				
The second secon		2010		
		7		
		150		
Mail this recorded instrument to	o:		This instrument prepared by:	
11102 5	מ	4	V 1	
4/03 Dougla	s K	u 1	ATG Trust Company	
Daylore Com	10 T	L 60515 C	1 S. Wacker Drive, 24th Floor	
4103 Dougla Downers Grov Attn: Jebb 1	, ,		Chicago, IL 60606	
	1	Services	46	
1 Httn: Jebb	rood	DUMER	1/2	
			4	
Mail future tax bills to:	}	01		
4103 Doug			· CV	
Downers Gr	آ میرہ	1. 60515	<i>'</i> /-/-	
Downer Gr	ב איט		1,0	
	1	I Comment		
Attn: Jeb	b to	100 Dervices	\bigcup_{x}	
•			7/5.	
	42	**************************************	~	
City of Chicago		Real Estate	9	
Dept. of Finance	1 - 2	Transfer	<u>-</u>	
681963		Stamp	₹	
1/29/2015 16:37		200 /37	0.00	
	A/II			
dr00193		Batch 9,359,00	ATG TRUST	
			COMPANY	
		,	,	
Exempt under +	the s	grousiums of	parairauh C	
L		- 1- 1- ·	/ / / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

1503034027 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

File No.: 2015-00368-PT

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this commitment is described as follows:

LOT 59 AND THE SOUTH 3 FEET OF LOT 58 IN BLOCK 4 IN BENEDICT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PRIN.

Probably of Cook County Clark's Office